205 04/00
VHF chokes for power line applications
Rated voltage 500 V dc/ac 1)
Rated current max. 1 A
Construction
■ Round 6-aperture ferrite core
■ With or without insulating sleeve
Features

206 04/00
Technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
Impedance | Z|
versus frequency f (typical values)
Iv: dc magnetic bias
B82114-R-
Test voltage 2500 Vac, 1 min (only with insulation)
Rated current max. 1 A
Climatic category In accordance with IEC 60068-1
B82114-R-A: 55/120/21 (– 55 °C/+120 °C/21 days damp heat test)
B82114-R-C: 55/125/56 (– 55 °C/+125 °C/56 days damp heat test)
fres
MHz
|Z|
at fres
Ω
Color code Number
of turns
Gewicht
ca.
g
Version Ordering code
60 900 brown 2,5 1,3 non-insulated B82114-R-A4
insulated B82114-R-C4
100 800 green 2,5 1,3 non-insulated B82114-R-A1
insulated B82114-R-C1
SSB0557-Z
10
f
2 kHz
ΩZ| |
110
(
(-A1/-C1
-A4/-C4
310 410 510 610
Ι v = 250 mA)
= 50 mA)vΙ
10 2
10 3
B82114VHF Chokes
Herausgegeben von EPCOS AG, Marketing Kommunikation
Postfach 80 17 09, 81617 München, DEUTSCHLAND
☎ (0 89) 636-09, FAX (0 89) 636-2 26 89
 EPCOS AG 2000. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Vervielfältigung, Veröffentlichung, Verbreitung und Verwertung dieser Broschüre und